<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 199</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **May 14, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2019	BLOCK 107	<u>LOT</u> 19	NAME and ADDRESS Benjamin J. or Debbie Brister 4489 Noel Dr., Newfield, NJ 08344 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$531.15
CY 2019	202	39	Craig Campbell Urie W. Weymouth Rd. (Mail check to: 819 W. Weymouth Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund overpayment/Due to an Appeal	\$454.10
CY 2019	401	15	Craig Campbell Urie 889 W. Weymouth Rd. (Mail check to: 819 W. Weymouth Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Overpayment/Due to an Appeal	\$442.58
CY 2018	2201	40	Eliezer Rodriguez Flores 64 Avon Pl., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Overpayment	\$782.28
CY 2019	2706	3	Richard or Winifred Hatcher 967 Almond Rd. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,643.72
CY 2019	3304	106	Salinder Parhar or Parmjit Kaur 2734 Rolfhausen Ct. (Make check payable to Central Bank, Mortgage Loan Dep Attention: Donna Buffington, PO Box 1021, Jefferson City, MO 65102) Refund Overpayment	\$406.02 ot,
CY 2019	3904	3	Clinton R. Crowell 407 W. Montrose St (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$349.96
CY 2019	5306	26	Benedicto A. Sorto 4098 Dante Ave. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund due to Property Transfer	\$1,442.75
CY 2018 CY 2019	5901	54	Mark J. DiOrio 1497 Nylund Dr. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,543.90 \$1,470.16
CY 2019	5901	106	Richard or Joann Manera 1148 E. Elmer Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$83.74
CY 2019	6405	50	Mildred Warren 2290 Finch St. (Mail check to: 201 W. 9th St. Apt 9, Ocean City, NJ 082 Refund owner Homestead Benefit	\$289.23 26)
CY 2019	6801	20	Walden J. or Michele M. Dinshah 2477 Meade Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$202.37
CY 2018 CY 2019	7104	36	Harold or Gloria Leiby 1214 Hope St., Vineland, NJ 08361	\$255.64 \$255.64

CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2019	7106	9	Alison B. Trovarelli 865 E. Butler Ave. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title-Woodbury 57 Euclid St., Woodbury, NJ 08096) Duplicate payment	\$1,096.29
CY 2019	7302	34	Scott or Amiee Collins 4600 Ascher Rd. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund due to Property Transfer	\$2,096.31
CY 2019	7302	49	Scott D. or Amiee R. Collins Panther Rd. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund due to Property Transfer	\$128.61
CY 2018	7501	13	Robert J. Jr. or Linda J. Bergen 4092 S. Main Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$201.73
CY 2019	7603	5	Thomas K. Asselta 1381 Fela Dr. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,323.28

TOTAL REFUNDS \$14,999.46

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated May 14, 2019 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	•